
Exhibit 6-1 

Point Breakdown & Application Checklist for Community-Based Transit/Circulators 
(Project V) 

Scoring Criteria 
Financial Commitment  
Overall Match Rates  

Traditional Service On-Demand Service 
≥ 30% 
20-29% 
10-19% 

≥ 70% 
60%-69% 
50-59% 

 

  
15 Points Max 
  
□ 15 
□ 10 
□ 5 
  

Cost Effectiveness 
Estimated Operating Cost per Boarding (CPB threshold - $21.63) and Boardings per Revenue Vehicle 
Hour (RVH) 
Documentation Supporting Projected Costs (Vendor Operations, Capital Lease and Amenity, and User Fee 
Schedule, etc.) 
Documentation Supporting Projected Ridership 

10 Points Max 
□ 7 
 
□ 2 
 
□ 1 

Project Readiness 
Procurement, Initial Startup, Mobilization and Demobilization Approach 
Project Implementation Schedule 
Project Feasibility or Planning Study Complete 

10 Points Max 
□ 4 
□ 3 
□ 3  

Operations Plan and Service Type 
Status of Proposed Services (Continuation, Expansion or Modification of Existing; OR New) 
Project V Service Type (Traditional Transit or On-Demand) 
Operations Plan-Draft Timetable, Frequencies, Round-Trip Cycle Times (by Time Period), Shared Ride 
Capabilities and Capacity, etc. 
Fleet Size, Vehicle Types and Specifications, Maintenance Facilities and Needs Identified  
Route Map and KMZ file w/ Existing Transit Service and Stop Locations Identified 
ADA Service Plan / Paratransit Plan 
Estimation of Revenue Service Hours 
Contingency Plan for Revenue Shortfalls 

25 Points Max 
□ 6  
□ 4 
□ 3 
 
□ 3 
□ 3 
□ 2 
□ 2 
□ 2 

Ridership Projection 
Projected Averaged Daily Boardings (Opening Year) > 1,000 
801-1,000 
501-800 
151-500 
50-150 

5 Points Max 
□ 5 
□ 4 
□ 3 
□ 2 
□ 1 

Funding Plan 
Partnership Arrangements 
Service Coordination Plan  
Cost of ADA Service Considered/Addressed 

10 Points Max 
□ 4 
□ 3 
□ 3 

Community Benefit 
Activity Centers Connections (Key Destinations, Community/Cultural Centers, Tourist Attractions/Event 
Venues, Affordable and/or High-Density Housing, Other Regional Trip Generators) 
Local and Regional Fixed-Route Bus/Rail Connections 
Documented Community Outreach and Support (e.g., Surveys, Letters of Support, Outreach Events and 
Feedback Received) 
Agency Experience and Recent History Operating Relevant Transportation Services 
Population Density (relative) 

25 Points Max 
□ 10 
 
□ 5 
□ 5 
 
□ 3 
□ 2 

Total Points 100 Points 
 


