Exhibit 6-1

Point Breakdown & Application Checklist for Community-Based Transit/Circulators (Project V)

Scoring Criteria		
Financial Commitment		
Overall Match Rates		15 Points Max
Traditional Service	On-Demand Service	
≥ 30%	≥ 70%	□ 15
20-29%	60%-69%	□ 10
10-19%	50-59%	□ 5
Cost Effectiveness		10 Points Max
Estimated Operating Cost per Boarding (CPB threshold - \$21.63) and Boardings per Revenue Vehicle		□ 7
Hour (RVH) Desumentation Supporting Projected Costs Wander Operations Conital Large and Amerity, and User Fee		
Documentation Supporting Projected Costs (Vendor Operations, Capital Lease and Amenity, and User Fee Schedule, etc.)		□ 2
Documentation Supporting Projected Ridership		□ 1
Project Readiness		10 Points Max
Procurement, Initial Startup, Mobilization and Demobilization Approach		
Project Implementation Schedule		□ 3
Project Easibility or Planning Study Complete		□ 3
Operations Plan and Service Type		25 Points Max
Status of Proposed Services (Continuation, Expansion or Modification of Existing; OR New)		
Project V Service Type (Traditional Transit or On-Demand)		□ 4
Operations Plan-Draft Timetable, Frequencies, Round-Trip Cycle Times (by Time Period), Shared Ride		□ 3
Capabilities and Capacity, etc.		
Fleet Size, Vehicle Types and Specifications, Maintenance Facilities and Needs Identified		□ 3
Route Map and KMZ file w/ Existing Transit Service and Stop Locations Identified		□ 3
ADA Service Plan / Paratransit Plan		□ 2
Estimation of Revenue Service Hours		□ 2
Contingency Plan for Revenue Shortfalls		□ 2
Ridership Projection		5 Points Max
Projected Averaged Daily Boardings (Opening Year) > 1,000		□ 5
801-1,000		□ 4
501-800		□ 3
151-500		□ 2
50-150		□ 1
Funding Plan		10 Points Max
Partnership Arrangements		□ 4
Service Coordination Plan		□ 3
Cost of ADA Service Considered/Addressed		□ 3
Community Benefit		25 Points Max
Activity Centers Connections (Key Destinations, Community/Cultural Centers, Tourist Attractions/Event		□ 10
Venues, Affordable and/or High-Density Housing, Other Regional Trip Generators)		_
Local and Regional Fixed-Route Bus/Rail Connections Documented Community Outreach and Support (e.g., Surveys, Letters of Support, Outreach Events and		□ 5 - 5
Feedback Received)		□ 5
Agency Experience and Recent History Operating Relevant Transportation Services		2
Population Density (relative)		□ 3 □ 2
	Total Points	100 Points